1/4
For Current Detection Thick film shunt resistors
<Face down type>
UCR series
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2023.1 - Rev.008
●Features
1) Chip resistors for current detection. (11mΩ or more)

resistors
(Face down type)
Type code
Part No. Code
Packaging
specifications
Quantity
/ Reel
5,000
UCR006 YVP 15,000
UCR01 MVP 10,000
UCR10
UCR18
EVH
EVH
UCR03
UCR03
R3303 L
Datasheet UCR series
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
2/4
2023.1 - Rev.008
●Chip resistor dimensions and markings
■UCR006/01 ■UCR03(20mΩ≦R<50mΩ) ■UCR10/18
■UCR03(50mΩ≦R≦910mΩ)
<Marking method>
There are three or four digits used
for the calculation number.
“R” is used for the decimal point.
Ex.) 4digits······0.1Ω =R100
3digits······0.1Ω =R10
(Unit : mm)
●Land pattern example
(Unit : mm)
Part No. (mm) (inch) L W t a b
Marking
existence
UCR006 0603 0201 0.62±0.05 0.32±0.05 0.24±0.05 0.18±0.10 0.22±0.10 No
UCR01 1005 0402 1.00±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.37±0.05 0.28±0.10 0.34±0.10 No
UCR03 1608 0603 1.60±0.10 0.87±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.45±0.20 0.45±0.20 No
UCR10 2012 0805 2.00±0.10 1.25±0.10 0.55±0.10 0.24±0.20 0.50±0.20 Yes
UCR18 3216 1206 3.20±0.15 1.60±0.15 0.55±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.90±0.25 Yes
Dimensions
Part No.
UCR006 0.30 0.84 0.30 0.27
UCR01 0.50 1.80 0.50 0.65
UCR03 0.50 2.50 0.90 1.00
UCR10 0.80 3.40 1.30 1.30
UCR18 1.40 4.00 1.80 1.30
A B C D
Datasheet UCR series
© 2023 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
3/4
2023.1 - Rev.008
●Derating curve
When the ambient temperature exceeds 70°C, power dissipation must be adjusted according to the derating
curves below.
■UCR006/01/03/10/18
●Characteristics
Compliance Standard(s) : IEC 60115-1 / IEC 60115-8
JIS C 5201-1 / JIS C 5201-8
Test items Guaranteed value Test conditions
Resistance See P.1 20°C
Measuring method : Measure Bottom
termination by 4 probes.
Variation of resistance See P.1 Measurement : +25/-55, +25/+125°C
with temperature
±2.0% Rated voltage(current)×2.5, 2s
  A new uniform coating of minimum of Rosin-ethanol solution(25% mass)
  95% of the surface being immersed and Soldering condition : 245±5°C
  no soldering damage. Duration of immersion : 2.0±0.5s